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Joie de vivre, joy of living, is a French phrase 

often used in English to express a cheerful 

enjoyment of life; an exultation of spirit. 

Joie de vivre “can be a joy of conversation, 

joy of eating, joy of anything one might do… 

And joie de vivre may be seen as a joy of 

everything, a comprehensive joy, a 

philosophy of life.”

What better phrase is there to describe Ron?
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Ronneeeee,

From all of your family 
and friends — thanks for 

50 years  of your joie de vivre. 

Happy 50th to you!

Ronneeeee,

From all of your family 
and friends — thanks for 

50 years  of your joie de vivre. 

Happy 50th to you!
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1 Ron Suchanek as a rad young man
2 Ron and Jen’s wedding in Homer, Alaska: Ron 

and Jen Rahn;  Mike Suchanek with Bruce Shaw, 
owner of land where the wedding took place.

3 Ron and Tim Mattson; Ron
4 Aaron Angel and Jen; Chuck Koelling
5 Uncle Drew (Rew) Walker, Trey Walker; Jen
6 Kim Hodges & Ron (American Gothic); Erik Rahn
7 Jen; Tim & Joann Geddes (American Gothic)
8 Mike and Ron; Mike; Mike
9 Mike; Mike and Ron; Mike a la The Shining
10 Uncle Ron Suchanek; Amy Suchanek; Amy with 

Debbie Suchanek; Debbie S and Debbie Walker
11 Brenda Witwer, Olivia Witwer, and Patsy Klinker-

man; Debbie and Rew Walker, Debbie W and 
Judy Cappaus

12 Ron; Jen; Bob Newhart
13 Don Simpson and Cindy Riddle; Joann Geddes; 

Charlie and Clare Koelling; Kristen Lentowich 
and Miya Rahn

14 Sydney; Camille; Ron and Jen
15 Ron; Grant and Sarah Shelnutt

16 - 17    The Judies
18 - 19    Ron and Carl from Slingblade
20 - 21   Ron striking his sexy pose
22 Tim Mattson and Kathleen Mattson; Elvis 
23 Ron; Ron and Austin Lyon 
24 Ian Rahn; Ron; Dee Ann Forte
25 Ron; John Candy as Dell Griffi  th; Owen (Planes, 

Trains, and Automobiles)
26 Judy Cappaus; Adam and Melissa Odell and kids 

Ashton, Camden, and Hudson 
27 Paula Lentowich; Ron 
28 - 29   Guitar party at Phil’s house: L to R: Michael 

Rahn, Kristen, Judy Thieme, Jen, Phil Rahn, 
Marcie Rahn, Sharon Rahn, Paula 
Lentowich  

30 Nancy Campbell with picture of Macy
31 Chocolate-covered Macy; Sydney and Macy
32 Glasses and teeth: Ron, Dee Ann, Michael, and 

Sarah; Natalie Forte, Judy C, and Nicole Forte, 
Susan and Jen, Amy Suchanek

33  Glasses and teeth: Nicole Forte, Sarah 
Shelnutt, Natalie; Trey and Mandy Walker, and 
Abbey Elliston; Joe and Dee Ann Forte

Who’s Who on Which Page
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34 Jen; Phil Rahn, Ron
35 Marcie Rahn; Jen and Marcie; Phil and Jen
36 Joel and Ian Rahn photobombing Mallory 

Rahn; Natalie Forte; Joe Forte; Dee Ann 
Forte

37 Austin Lyon; Austin and Nicole Forte; Joe 
and Dee Ann Forte

38 Ron photobombing Phil and Marcie
39 Jesus photobombing Ron and Erik Rahn
40 - 41   Mustard and corn!: Clare Koelling and 

Mandy Walker; Charley Boorman; Marcie, 
Sharon, Kristen, and Paula; Leo Rahn with 
mustard-chin; Ron; Mike and Ron

42 Ian Rahn and Michael Rahn; Aaron Wallace 
and Ron; Chevy Chase as Clark Griswold; 
Judy C

43 Brian Lentowich; Eddie and his wife Ellen 
(from Christmas Vacation), Sharon Rahn and 
Bonnie Hollingsworth

44 Dee Ann, Sarah, Kim, Debbie Walker; Sarah 
and Judy

45 Mandy Walker, Debbie Walker, Judy 
Cappaus, Carolyn Wallace;  Judy and Jen

46 - 47   Mt. Hood climb: Sarah Shelnutt and Ron; 
Ron; Scott Beanblossom; Scott

48 Sally Suchanek and Kim Hodges; Amelia and 
Sally Suchanek; Kim Hodges and Ron

49 Mike, Kim, Ron, Abby Elliston, Rew Walker 
(Mt. Hood climb); Kim; Sally and Amelia

50 - 51   Erik Rahn, Judy T, Patsy Klinkerman, Leo, 
Olivia, Miya, Sean Rahn, Sharon, Kristen, 
Marcie, Phil, Brett Roggenkamp, Paula, 
Michael

52 Jen with fi sh sculpture 
53 Rachel Burgraff  and Bristol Weeden; Jen and 

Ron with Kathleen and Dave Miller; Jen and 
Ron

54 - 55   Lawrence Welk with his girls; Joel and 
Mary Lou Rahn; Judy T; Ron, Ian, and Joel 
(Juju’s Gang); Judy; Ron

56  Sarah, Clare, Mike, and Kim; Mike, Nicole, 
Austin, and Reba McEntire 

57  Dee Ann, Mike, Sarah, and Ron; Judy C
58 - 59   Kim, Mike, Jen, and Ron
60 - 61   Ron; Mike, Matthew Forte, Ron; 

Matthew; Jen
62  Lee Roy Suchanek, Mike, Ron; ; Ron, Lee 

Roy, Mike; Lee Roy and Jackie Suchanek
63  Natalie and Matthew Forte; Natalie and 

Nicole; Sam Suchanek; Emily Suchanek
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64 - 65     Michael Rahn; Michael Suchanek (good 
Mike); Elvis; Mandy Walker and Adam 
Koelling; Miya Rahn and Mallory Rahn; Tom 
and Bev Berberich; Sarah and Ron; Jen and 
Ron--or is it? 

66 - 67   Ron and Paula; Jen, Leo, and Marcie 
with Ian in back; Mike, Ron, Rew, Kim, 
Abby E, and Joe; Sean, Phil, Ron, Erik, Leo, 
Michael, Ian

68 - 69   Ron
70 Phil and Judy; Phil and Judy photobombed 

by Ron; Phil and a mannequin
71 Jen and Judy T; Joel and Phil
72 Sharon Rahn; Ron; Ron, Scott 

Beanblossom, Joe Gstettenbauer, Don 
Clark, Daniel Garber

73 Reach the Beach!:Sharon, Jim O’Brien, Ron, 
Brad Meyers, and Brad’s Friend Harlan

74 Aaron Wallace and Ron; Joe Forte; 
Raggedy Ron

75 Judy, Sarah, and Debbie Walker; Rew, Ron, 
and Rodney Wallace; Ron; Leo Rahn and 
Alara Holveck

76 Ian and Ron bury Michael; Sarah and Ron; 
Sarah and Grant

77 Ron
78 Sally and Matthew; Judy, Mandy, Carolyn, 

and Debbie; Nicole; Nicole and Austin
79 Kim and Natalie; Sean Stratton and Natalie; 

Matt and Joe
80 Oven mitts with Ron, Joe, Kris Rottman; Joe
81 Scott; Ron and Scott
82 - 83   Ron with stuff ed animals
84 Birthday boy Ashton Odell
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Cast of Characters
Aaron Angel ........................................................... 4
Aaron Wallace ................................................. 42, 74
Abbey Elliston ................................................. 33, 49
Abby Walker .......................................................... 67
Adam Koelling ...................................................... 64
Adam Odell ...........................................................26
Alara Holveck ........................................................ 75
Alaskan beers ..........................................................5
Amelia Suchanek.............................................48, 49
American Gothic ................................................. 6, 7
Amy Suchanek ................................................ 10, 32
Appalachian Trail ...................................................80
Ashton Odell ...................................................26, 84
Austin Lyon  ............................................... 23, 37, 56
Bev Berberich ........................................................65
Bob Newhart .........................................................12
Bonnie Hollingsworth ............................................43
Brad Meyers .......................................................... 73
Brenda Witwer ...................................................... 11
Brett Roggenkamp ................................................ 51
Brian Lentowich ....................................................43
Bristol Weeden ...................................................... 53

Bruce Shaw .............................................................2
Camden Odell .......................................................26
Camille ..................................................................14
Carl from Slingblade ..............................................18
Carolyn Walker ................................................ 45, 78
Charley Boorman ..................................................40
Charlie Koelling ..................................................... 13
Chevy Chase as Clark Griswold ..............................42
Chuck Koelling ....................................................... 4
Christmas Vacation .......................................... 42, 43
Cindy Riddle .......................................................... 13
Clare Koelling ............................................. 13, 40, 56
Clark Griswold (Chevy Chase) ................................42
Daniel Garber ........................................................ 72
Dave Miller ............................................................ 53
Debbie Suchanek ..................................................10
Debbie Walker ............................ 10, 11, 44, 45, 75, 78
Dee Ann Forte ......................................24, 32, 33, 36,

                                                                              37, 44, 57
Dell Griffi  th (John Candy) .......................................25
Don Clark .............................................................. 72
Don Simpson ......................................................... 13
Eddie and his wife Ellen (Christmas Vacation) .........43
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Elvis  ............................................................... 22, 64
Emily Suchanek .....................................................63
Erik Rahn ................................................ 6, 39, 50, 67
Fish sculpture ........................................................52
Glasses and teeth .............................................32, 33
Grant Shelnutt .................................................15, 76
Guitars ..................................................................28
Harlan (Brad’s friend) ............................................ 73
Hudson Odell  ........................................................26
Ian Rahn .............................................. 24, 36, 42, 55, 

                                                                              66, 67, 76
Jackie Suchanek ....................................................62
Jen Rahn .................................... 2, 4, 5, 7, 12, 14, 28,

                                                        32, 34, 35, 45, 52, 53,
                                                                59,61, 65, 66, 71

Jesus .....................................................................39
Jim O’Brien ............................................................ 73
Joann Geddes .....................................................7, 13
Joe Forte ..........................................33, 36, 37, 74, 79
Joe Gstettenbauer ................................................. 72
Joel Rahn ..............................................36, 54, 55, 71
John Candy as Dell Griffi  th .....................................25
Judy Cappaus .................................11, 26, 32, 42, 44, 

                                                                       45, 57, 75, 78
Judy Thieme ...............................28, 50, 54, 55, 70, 71
Juju’s Gang ...................................................... 54, 55

Kathleen Mattson............................................ 22, 53
Kim Hodges ....................................6, 44, 48, 49, 56, 

                                                                             58, 66, 78
Kris Rottman .........................................................80
Kristen Lentowich .................................13, 28, 40, 51
Lawrence Welk ......................................................54
Lee Roy Suchanek .................................................62
Leo Rahn ......................................... 41, 50, 66, 67, 75
Macy ................................................................30, 31
Mallory Rahn ................................................... 36, 65
Mandy Walker .................................33, 40, 45, 64, 78
Marcie Rahn .............................. 29, 35, 38, 40, 51, 66
Mary Lou Rahn ......................................................54
Matthew Forte ........................................... 61, 63, 78
Melissa Odell .........................................................26
Michael Rahn ...................................... 28, 32, 42, 51, 

                                                                             64, 67, 76
Michael Suchanek (Good Mike) ............................ 64
Mike Suchanek .............................. 2, 8, 9, 41, 49, 56,

                                                               57, 58, 60, 62, 66
Miya Rahn .................................................. 13, 50, 64
Mt. Hood Climb ......................................... 46, 47, 49
Mustard and Corn ............................................ 40, 41
Nancy Campbell ....................................................30
Natalie Forte ................................... 32, 33, 36, 63, 78
Nicole Forte ............................... 32, 33, 37, 56, 63, 78
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Olivia Witwer ....................................................11, 50
Oven mitts ............................................................80
Owen (Dylan Baker) ..............................................25
Patsy Klinkerman .............................................11, 50
Paula Lentowich ..............................27, 29, 40, 51, 66
Phil Rahn ............................................. 28, 34, 35, 38, 

                                                                       51, 67, 70, 71
Photobomb ...........................................36, 38, 39, 70

Planes, Trains, and Automobiles ..............................25
Rachel Burgraff  ..................................................... 53
Reach the Beach! ................................................... 73
Reba McEntire .......................................................56
Rew Walker (Uncle Drew) .................. 5, 11, 49, 66, 75
Rodney Wallace ..................................................... 75

Ron Suchanek ....................................... Everywhere!
Ron Suchanek (Uncle Ron) .....................................10
Sally Suchanek ...........................................48, 49, 78
Sam Suchanek ......................................................63
Sarah Shelnutt ......................... 15, 32, 33, 44, 46, 56, 

                                                               57, 65, 75, 76
Scott Beanblossom .................................... 47, 72, 81
Sean Rahn ........................................................51, 67
Sean Stratton ........................................................78
Sharon Rahn ..............................29, 40, 43, 51, 72, 73
Sydney .............................................................14, 31
Susan Guz .............................................................32
Tim Mattson................................................... 3, 7, 22
Tom Berberich .......................................................65
Trey Walker ....................................................... 5, 33
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